Contact information:					
Homeport:					
Phone:					
Cell:					
Email:					
Address:					
		_		2222	
Nova Scotia Fis	sh Harvester Organiz	zations F	Registry Payr	ment 2022	
	Re	gion 3			
D Ob l. b 4				74	
Check here if you	are no longer fishing and re	eturn form o	r call 902-526-20	/ I	
Please check where you wish to have the payment directed.			Dues	Amount Paid	
☐ Eastern Shore Fisherman's Protective Association			\$ 517.50		
 Guysborough County Inshore Fishermen's Association - Class A Lobster Licence Holder 			\$ 1600.00		
☐ Guysborough County Inshore Fishermen's Association			\$ 600.00		
☐ Gulf Nova Scotia Tuna Fishermen's Association			\$ 150.00		
☐ Tuna Charter Nova Scotia Association (New Members \$1000.00)			\$ 150.00		
☐ I do not wish to select an organization			\$ 1600.00		
		To	tal Amount Paid:	\$	
Submit Payment by	Canada Post	Payme	nt due on or befoi	re September 1, 2022	
Make cheque/money order payable to the NS Minister of		of Finance.	To nav	online go to:	
Complete and send this FHOSA Payment form a			www.novascotia.ca/fish/commercial-		
cheque/money order to:	NSDFA - FHOSA Registra 2-173 Haida St			fisheries/organizing-harvesters/	
	Cornwallis Park, NS B0S	1H0			
	ъ.				
Signature:	Date:				
Office Use Only					
Date Rec'd:		Ch/MO#	#: <u> </u>		
Date Entered	Initial:	2, 3			





Nova Scotia Fish Harvester Organizations Support Payment

Dear Fish Harvesters:

The Fish Harvester Organizations Support Act (FHOSA) requires that all core-license holders submit annual dues to the Registrar.

There are now two ways for you to make a dues payment

1) **NEW** - Pay Online

Payments can now be made by credit card (Visa, MasterCard, or American Express), Interac® Online, or debit.

To make a payment or for more information go to www.novascotia.ca/fish/commercial-fisheries/organizing-harvesters/

2) Mail via Canada Post

Enclosed is an FHOSA Registry payment form for submitting the required dues. You may select an accredited organization and enter the amount the organization requires on the form. If you do not wish to select an accredited organization, then please check the appropriate box, and submit the amount indicated.

Sincerely,

FHOSA Registrar, John Bueglas 902-526-2071 or 1-800-639-7030

Any personal information submitted to the registry will not be shared with any other third party, except for the accredited organization(s) selected on the FHOSA payment form.

Failure to remit dues by September 1, 2022, may result in fines starting from \$1000.00 plus statutory processing charges.